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                   VIEWS NEWS 
 

 

SAFETY – RESPONSIBILITY – COOPERATION – HONESTY – RESPECT – LEARNING 
 

TERM THREE 
Fri 21 Sept Last Day Term 3 (students dismissed 2.30pm)  

TERM FOUR 
Mon 8 Oct First Day Term 4 
Thurs 11 Oct Walk to School 
Tues 16 Oct School Council Meeting 
Wed 17 Oct Italian Poetry Competition 
Thurs 18 Oct Walk to School 
Thurs 18 Oct 1M Woolworths Food Discovery Walk  
Fri 19 October Trivia Night (adults only) 7pm 
Thurs 25 Oct Walk to School 
Mon 5 Nov Curriculum Day (no students at school) 
Tues 6 Nov Melbourne Cup Public Holiday 
Fri 9 Nov Remembrance Day Service (2.30pm) 
Tues 13 Nov School Council 
Tues 20 Nov Grade Two Swimming (20th to 30th Nov) 
Mon 26 Nov Italian Day 
Tues 4 Dec Family Celebration Evening 
Tues 4 Dec Year Seven Transition Day 
Thurs 13 Dec Gr 1/2 The Gruffalo’s Child - Athenaeum 
Mon 17 Dec School Transition Day 
Thurs 20 Dec Grade Six Graduation 
Thurs 20 Dec Class Parties 
Fri 21 Dec Final School Assembly 12.30pm 
Fri 21 Dec Last Day of School 1.30pm Dismissal 

TERM ONE 2019 
Wed 30 Jan 2019 Students Return to School 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Emergency Drills 
Throughout the year we review our 
emergency response processes to ensure 
all staff and students know what to do in 
different situations. This week we have 
been practising our emergency drills. 
 

The children have become very familiar with the emergency drills 
and their response to each drill has been extremely calm. Our 
evacuation to Ginifer Reserve was especially good with all staff and 
students on the oval and accounted for within seven minutes. 
 
 

Ambulance Attendance at School 
Fortunately, most parents don’t know 
what happens when children require 
emergency assistance at school. Many of 
you would have seen ambulances at the 

school last week, and so it seems an opportune time to provide you 
with some information regarding our school processes. 
 

In any situation in which we are concerned of a child’s health or 
wellbeing an ambulance will be called. Our first priority is to log the 
call and get an ambulance dispatched. As soon as possible after this 
we endeavour to make contact with parents/carers. 
 

If parents/carers are not able to arrive at the school prior to the 
ambulance departing a staff member will travel and stay with your 
child until a family member is able to resume duty of care. 
 

School Performance 
A large crowd of family and friends turned up 

last Friday to enjoy our whole school singing of 

‘You Can’t Stop the Music.’ The students have 

thoroughly enjoyed the opportunity to perform 

as a whole school.  

 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Thursday 20th September, 2018    

Principal – Cathie Morcom 
Assistant Principal – Suzy Black 

SAVE THE DATE 

Family Celebration Evening 
Tuesday 4th December 

Join us for a wonderful evening celebrating the 2018 school year. 
More details will be provided next term. 
 

 
 

TRIVIA NIGHT 

Friday 19th October 
 

What colour is sarcoline? 
Which ocean on Earth is the largest? 
Which continent has the fewest flowering plants? 
 

You don’t need to know the answers to these intriguing 
questions to have great time at our school Trivia Night. The aim 
of the night is fun (although the teachers will be keen to retain 
their championship title after winning Disco Bingo last year!). 
 

With tickets only $20 and lots of prizes to be won it promises to 
be a terrific night. 

 

 WALK TO SCHOOL 
Walk to School is an annual program at Gladstone Views. 
Teachers meet children at three locations and walk with them 
to school. Parents are welcome to join the walk. 
 

The aim of the program is to encourage walking to school and 
provides an opportunity for families to see who lives near them 
and possibly organise for children to walk together in the future. 
 

Walk to School will be held on: 
Thursday 11th October 
Thursday 18th October 
Thursday 25th October 
 

Meeting Pointss are; 
∆ The milk bar on the corner of Carrick Drive and Clarke Drive. 
∆ The milk bar on the corner of Carrick Drive and Trentham Drive. 
∆ The corner of Wolverton Drive and Adrian Court near Gladstone 
Park Secondary College. 
Teachers will arrive at meeting points by 8.20am. 
Walks start at 8.30am 

    


